NOTICE INVITING FOR E-TENDER 

e-Tenders are invited from the eligible supplier/manufacturer/accredited dealers capable for supply of 

VRDL Lab. Reagents and Consumables for the VRDL department of TMCH, Tumuki,Bihguri,Sonitpur with an 

amount of INR 25,000/-(Twenty Five Thousand) only is to be submitted as EMD/Bid Security along with tender 

fee amounting to Rs. 1500/-.The tender documents can be download from www.assamtenders.gov.in from 
25.02.2026 at 16.00 hours. 

 e-Tender Publishing  :- 25.02.2026 (11.30 am) 

 e- Tender Download  :- 25.02.2026 (4.00 pm)

[...]

should be enclosed with technical bid only. The tenders not received in specified manner will be 
rejected. No need to submit hard copy of the “financial bid” in the drop box. 
06. Earnest Money 
a. The tender must be accompanied with refundable earnest money of Rs.25,000/- Rupees(Twenty 
Five Thousand ) Only in a lump-sum amount and the tender fee of Rs.1,500/- (Rupees One Thousand 
Five Hundred) Only through online payment mode, payment receipt to be submitted along with 
technical bid. Earnest money and tender fee in other form will not be accepted. Bids not 
accompanied by online payment receipt of earnest money and tender fee as stated above or less